
SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

INDIA 

SECOND GUJARAT STATE HIGHWAY PROJECT (GSHP-II) 

ROADS AND HIGHWAYS 

Output and Performance based Road Contract (OPRC) for Improvement, Rehabilitation, Resurfacing Works 
and Network Performance of Roads: Dhandhuka - Dholera, Dhandhuka – Paliyad and Limbdi - 
Dhandhuka(Package No. GSHP-II/ICB/02) 

Loan No: 8313-IN 

Project ID No.P114827 

Contract/Bid No. GSHP-II/ICB/02 

The Government of Gujarat through Government of India has received financing from the World Bank toward 
the cost of the Second Gujarat State Highway Project (GSHP-II), and it intends to apply part of the proceeds 
toward payments under the contract for work  of Output and Performance based Road Contract (OPRC) for 
Improvement, Rehabilitation, Resurfacing Works and Network Performance of Roads: Dhandhuka - 
Dholera, Dhandhuka – Paliyad and Limbdi - Dhandhuka. 

The Superintending Engineer, Project Implementation Unit, Ground Floor, Nirman Bhavan, Sector 10/A , 
Gandhinagar – 382 010 Gujarat, India  now invites  bids from eligible bidders for GSHP-II/ICB/02, Output and 
Performance based Road Contract (OPRC) for Improvement, Rehabilitation, Resurfacing Works and 
Network Performance of Roads: Dhandhuka - Dholera, Dhandhuka – Paliyad and Limbdi - Dhandhuka.  The 
total contract duration is 120 months with construction period of 24 Months. 

Bid evaluation will be conducted through the international competitive bidding procedures as specified in the 
World Bank’s Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits, (current edition), and is open to all 
eligible bidders as defined in the guidelines. The contract is open to International Competitions. Interested 
eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect bidding documents from the Office of the 
Superintending Engineer, Project Implementation Unit, at the address below during office hours 1030 to 
1810 hours IST. Bidding Documents can be purchased during 12/06/2018 to 06/08 /2018, 1800 hrs. IST from 
the office of the Superintending Engineer at address as specified above. The eligible bidders can also refer to 
the bidding documents on website www.gshp2.gov.in 

The deadline for the submission of bids is 07/08/2018 upto 1200 hrs IST.  They will be opened on 
07/08/2018, 1230 hrs IST, in the presence of bidders’ representatives, who choose to attend, at the address 
below. 

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Project Implementation Unit, Ground Floor, Nirman Bhavan, Sector 
10/A, Gandhinagar – 38 2010 Gujarat, India  

 


